

Reichhardt & Ebe Engineering, Inc
 423 Front Street
 Lynden, WA 98264
 Phone: (360) 354-3687

Called By:	City of Ferndale	Bidder's Name:	Reichhardt & Ebe Engineering, Inc	Engineer's Estimate:	Reichhardt & Ebe Engineering, Inc	Soto & Sons Construction Co LLC:	Soto & Sons Construction Co LLC	Oceanside Construction Inc:	Oceanside Construction Inc	Wilder Construction Co:	Wilder Construction Co	Ram Const. General Contractors:	Ram Const. General Contractors	Callen Construction CO:	Callen Construction CO	Average:		Standard Deviation:		
For:	Douglas Road Improvement and Signalization Project P O Box 936 Ferndale, WA 98248	Address:	423 Front Street Lynden, WA 98264 (360) 354-3687	Phone Fax:	(360) 354-0407	7730 Goodwin Road:	7730 Goodwin Road Everson, WA 98247 (360) 966-9999	1225 E Sunset Drive Suite 145/PMB 763:	1225 E Sunset Drive Suite 145/PMB 763 Bellingham, WA 98226 (360) 738-8454	3876 Hannegan Road:	3876 Hannegan Road Bellingham, WA 98226-9103 (360) 676-2450	709 West Orchard Dr Suite 4:	709 West Orchard Dr Suite 4 Bellingham, WA 98225 (360) 715-8643	P O Box 498:	P O Box 498 Custer, WA 98240-0498 (360) 384-5000	(Excluding Engineer's Estimate):		(Excluding Engineer's Estimate):		
By:	Luis Ponce, PE	CERTIFIED TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED																		
Date:	August 15, 2007	*** ADDITION ERROR ***																		
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
BASE BID																				
1		1	LS	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$89,000.00	\$89,000.00	\$91,400.00		\$7,552.48		
2		1	CALC	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$0.00
3		1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$780.00		\$271.29		
4		1,750	HR	\$44.00	\$77,000.00	\$35.00	\$61,250.00	\$47.00	\$82,250.00	\$40.00	\$70,000.00	\$46.00	\$80,500.00	\$50.00	\$87,500.00	\$43.60		\$5.39		
5		175	HR	\$44.00	\$7,700.00	\$42.00	\$7,350.00	\$51.00	\$8,925.00	\$40.00	\$7,000.00	\$46.00	\$8,050.00	\$50.00	\$8,750.00	\$45.80		\$4.31		
6		1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,800.00		\$5,775.81		
7		1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$14,600.00		\$6,621.18		
8		1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$37,800.00		\$13,272.53		
9		1	HUND	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$570.00	\$570.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$384.00		\$167.40		
10		4,000	LF-IN	\$0.40	\$1,600.00	\$0.30	\$1,200.00	\$0.48	\$1,920.00	\$0.40	\$1,600.00	\$0.30	\$1,200.00	\$0.39	\$1,560.00	\$0.37		\$0.07		
11		900	LF-IN	\$0.60	\$540.00	\$0.65	\$585.00	\$0.69	\$621.00	\$0.75	\$675.00	\$0.60	\$540.00	\$0.73	\$657.00	\$0.68		\$0.05		
12		11	EA	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$230.00	\$2,530.00	\$211.00	\$2,321.00	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$220.00	\$2,420.00	\$170.00	\$1,870.00	\$246.20		\$79.56		
13		100	LF	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$14.00	\$1,400.00	\$10.20		\$3.87		
14		75	LF	\$7.00	\$525.00	\$5.00	\$375.00	\$7.00	\$525.00	\$15.00	\$1,125.00	\$18.00	\$1,350.00	\$14.00	\$1,050.00	\$11.80		\$4.96		
15		600	CY	\$40.00	\$24,000.00	\$24.00	\$14,400.00	\$53.00	\$31,800.00	\$48.00	\$28,800.00	\$25.00	\$15,000.00	\$50.00	\$30,000.00	\$40.00		\$12.76		
16		1,300	CY	\$11.00	\$14,300.00	\$15.00	\$19,500.00	\$12.00	\$15,600.00	\$16.00	\$20,800.00	\$20.00	\$26,000.00	\$11.00	\$14,300.00	\$14.80		\$3.19		
17		200	CY	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$4.80		\$2.32		
18		400	CY	\$12.00	\$4,800.00	\$12.00	\$4,800.00	\$7.00	\$2,800.00	\$17.00	\$6,800.00	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	\$11.00	\$4,400.00	\$13.40		\$4.59		
19		100	M.GAL	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$38.00	\$3,800.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$27.60		\$6.09		
20		1,000	CY	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$25.00	\$25,000.00	\$9.00	\$9,000.00	\$11.00	\$11,000.00	\$13.00		\$6.03		
21		5,000	SF	\$0.65	\$3,250.00	\$0.20	\$1,000.00	\$0.11	\$550.00	\$0.30	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.10	\$500.00	\$0.34		\$0.34		
22		5,000	SF	\$0.30	\$1,500.00	\$0.50	\$2,500.00	\$0.18	\$900.00	\$0.25	\$1,250.00	\$1.50	\$7,500.00	\$0.15	\$750.00	\$0.52		\$0.51		
23		5,650	TON	\$10.00	\$56,500.00	\$14.00	\$79,100.00	\$14.00	\$79,100.00	\$13.00	\$73,450.00	\$15.50	\$87,575.00	\$12.50	\$70,625.00	\$13.80		\$1.03		
24		175	TON	\$25.00	\$4,375.00	\$34.00	\$5,950.00	\$25.00	\$4,375.00	\$33.00	\$5,775.00	\$32.00	\$5,250.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$30.80		\$3.19		
25		1,400	TON	\$65.00	\$91,000.00	\$75.00	\$105,000.00	\$71.00	\$99,400.00	\$75.00	\$105,000.00	\$75.00	\$105,000.00	\$75.00	\$105,000.00	\$74.20		\$1.60		
26		1,300	TON	\$60.00	\$78,000.00	\$62.00	\$80,600.00	\$71.00	\$92,300.00	\$62.00	\$80,600.00	\$62.00	\$80,600.00	\$75.00	\$97,500.00	\$66.40		\$5.54		
27		1	CALC	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		
28		1	CALC	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		
29		450	SF	\$10.00	\$4,500.00	\$11.00	\$4,950.00	\$9.00	\$4,050.00	\$35.00	\$15,750.00	\$5.00	\$2,250.00	\$10.00	\$4,500.00	\$14.00		\$10.70		
30		400	SF	\$35.00	\$14,000.00	\$18.00	\$7,200.00	\$26.00	\$10,400.00	\$35.00	\$14,000.00	\$26.00	\$9,200.00	\$22.00	\$8,800.00	\$25.40		\$5.64		
31		130	TON	\$30.00	\$3,900.00	\$13.00	\$1,690.00	\$13.00	\$1,690.00	\$15.00	\$1,950.00	\$28.00	\$3,640.00	\$16.00	\$2,080.00	\$17.00		\$5.62		
32		200	LF	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$16.00	\$3,200.00	\$18.00	\$3,600.00	\$9.00	\$1,800.00	\$9.20		\$6.97		
33		50	LF	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$24.00	\$1,200.00	\$16.00	\$800.00	\$16.00	\$800.00	\$23.00	\$1,150.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$19.80		\$3.37		
34		150	LF	\$22.00	\$3,300.00	\$31.00	\$4,650.00	\$27.00	\$4,050.00	\$22.00	\$3,300.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$28.00	\$4,200.00	\$28.60		\$4.32		
35		270	LF	\$27.00	\$7,290.00	\$34.00	\$9,180.00	\$42.00	\$11,340.00	\$23.00	\$6,210.00	\$35.00	\$9,450.00	\$30.00	\$8,100.00	\$32.80		\$6.24		
36		650	LF	\$40.00	\$26,000.00	\$37.00	\$24,050.00	\$45.00	\$29,250.00	\$34.00	\$22,100.00	\$45.00	\$29,250.00	\$40.00	\$26,000.00	\$40.20		\$4.35		
37		160	LF	\$35.00	\$5,600.00	\$34.00	\$5,440.00	\$47.00	\$7,520.00	\$36.00	\$5,760.00	\$50.00	\$8,000.00	\$40.00	\$6,400.00	\$41.40		\$6.18		
38		1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$780.00	\$780.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$796.00		\$151.87		
39		7	EA	\$950.00	\$6,650.00	\$830.00	\$5,810.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$875.00	\$6,125.00	\$921.00		\$112.53		
40		1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$970.00	\$970.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$925.00	\$925.00	\$1,019.00	\$925.00	\$1,019.00		\$94.57		
41		8	EA	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$918.00	\$7,344.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$10,400.00	\$1,425.00	\$11,400.00	\$1,228.60		\$230.68		
42		2	EA	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,240.00		\$233.24		
43		1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,540.00		\$454.31		
44		7	EA	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$450.00	\$3,150.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$450.00	\$3,150.00	\$225.00	\$1,575.00	\$405.00		\$95.39		
45		1	EA	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,580.00		\$785.88		
46		25	LF	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$130.00	\$3,250.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$65.00	\$1,625.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$69.00		\$31.69		
47		1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$850.00		\$384.71		
48		1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,640.00		\$372.02		
49		1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,380.00		\$430.81		
50		8	EA	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,200.00		\$337.05		
51		200	LF	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$33.00	\$6,600.00	\$48.00	\$9,600.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$50.00								

Called By: For:	City of Ferndale Douglas Road Improvement and Signalization Project P O Box 936 Ferndale, WA 98248	Bidder's Name Address Phone Fax	Engineer's Estimate Reichhardt & Ebe Engineering, Inc 423 Front Street Lynden, WA, 98264 (360) 354-3687 (360) 354-0407	Soto & Sons Construction Co LLC 7730 Goodwin Road Everson, WA 98247 (360) 966-9999	Oceanside Construction Inc 1225 E Sunset Drive, Suite 145/PMB 763 Bellingham, WA 98226 (360) 738-8454	Wilder Construction Co 3876 Hannegan Road Bellingham, WA 98226-9103 (360) 676-2450	Ram Const. General Contractors 709 West Orchard Dr, Suite 4 Bellingham, WA 98225 (360) 715-8643	Callen Construction CO P O Box 498 Custer, WA 98240-0498 (360) 384-5000	Average (Excluding Engineer's Estimate)	Standard Deviation (Excluding Engineer's Estimate)					
By: Date:	Luis Ponce, PE August 15, 2007	CERTIFIED TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED								*** ADDITION ERROR ***	*** ADDITION ERROR ***				
Item No.		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Unit Price
70	Monolithic Cement Concrete Curb and Sidewalk	35	SY	\$60.00	\$2,100.00	\$57.00	\$1,995.00	\$78.00	\$2,730.00	\$61.00	\$2,135.00	\$53.00	\$1,855.00	\$78.00	\$2,730.00
71	Cement Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick	130	SY	\$40.00	\$5,200.00	\$42.00	\$5,460.00	\$63.00	\$8,190.00	\$33.00	\$4,290.00	\$38.00	\$4,940.00	\$39.00	\$5,070.00
72	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type 2	1	EA	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
73	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type 2, Single Ramp	1	EA	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
74	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type 2, 10-Feet	1	EA	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
75	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Rmap Type 4B	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
76	Mailbox Support Type 1	4	EA	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$220.00	\$880.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
77	Mailbox Support Type 2	2	EA	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$555.00	\$1,110.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
78	Traffic Signal and Illumination System Complete	1	LS	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$166,000.00	\$166,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00
79	Force Account Lighted Sign Relocate	1	FA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
80	Permanent Signing	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
81	Plastic Crosswalk Line	600	SF	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$8.00	\$4,800.00
82	Plastic Stop Line	90	LF	\$20.00	\$1,800.00	\$5.00	\$450.00	\$5.00	\$450.00	\$5.00	\$450.00	\$5.00	\$450.00	\$12.00	\$1,080.00
83	Plastic Traffic Arrow	7	EA	\$140.00	\$980.00	\$80.00	\$560.00	\$85.00	\$595.00	\$80.00	\$560.00	\$80.00	\$560.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00
84	Paint Line	1,500	LF	\$0.50	\$750.00	\$0.25	\$375.00	\$0.27	\$405.00	\$0.25	\$375.00	\$0.25	\$375.00	\$0.73	\$1,095.00
85	Gravity Block Wall	110	SF	\$25.00	\$2,750.00	\$20.00	\$2,200.00	\$32.00	\$3,520.00	\$35.00	\$3,850.00	\$26.00	\$2,860.00	\$22.00	\$2,420.00
86	Polihole Existing Underground Utility	20	EA	\$320.00	\$6,400.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$135.00	\$2,700.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
87	Repair Existing Public & Private Facilities	1	FA	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
SUB-TOTAL BASE BID, ITEMS 1 THROUGH 87					\$1,040,215.00		\$1,042,010.00		\$1,042,463.00		\$1,159,165.00		\$1,140,930.00		\$1,143,162.00
SALES TAX (8.4%) ON BID ITEMS 45-51					\$2,232.30		\$2,927.40		\$2,583.00		\$2,931.60		\$2,480.10		\$2,423.40
TOTAL BASE BID					\$1,042,447.30		\$1,044,937.40		\$1,045,046.00		\$1,162,096.60		\$1,143,410.10		\$1,145,585.40

Alternate A1 - Retaining Wall Type 1

A1	Structure Excavation Cl A Including Haul	400	CY	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	\$13.00	\$5,200.00	\$12.00	\$4,800.00	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$13.00	\$5,200.00	\$11.00	\$4,400.00
A2	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class A	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
A3	Retaining Wall Type 1	2,100	SF	\$40.00	\$84,000.00	\$73.00	\$153,300.00	\$70.00	\$147,000.00	\$50.00	\$105,000.00	\$70.00	\$147,000.00	\$31.00	\$65,100.00
A4	Gravel Backfill for Wall	460	TON	\$25.00	\$11,500.00	\$23.00	\$10,580.00	\$9.00	\$4,140.00	\$40.00	\$18,400.00	\$16.00	\$7,360.00	\$15.00	\$6,900.00
A5	Pedestrian Railing	380	LF	\$75.00	\$28,500.00	\$100.00	\$38,000.00	\$104.00	\$39,520.00	\$100.00	\$38,000.00	\$85.00	\$32,300.00	\$114.00	\$43,320.00
A6	Underdrain Pipe, 4 Inch Diameter	425	LF	\$7.00	\$2,975.00	\$2.00	\$850.00	\$3.00	\$1,275.00	\$16.00	\$6,800.00	\$16.00	\$6,800.00	\$9.00	\$3,825.00
A7	Solid Wall PVC Storm Sewer Pipe, 6 Inch Diameter	175	LF	\$20.00	\$3,500.00	\$16.00	\$2,800.00	\$16.00	\$2,800.00	\$16.00	\$2,800.00	\$23.00	\$4,025.00	\$20.00	\$3,500.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE A1, ITEMS A1 THROUGH A7					\$139,975.00		\$213,730.00		\$200,535.00		\$186,500.00		\$203,685.00		\$129,545.00

Alternate A2 - Block Wall

A2-1	Structure Excavation Cl B Including Haul	175	CY	\$15.00	\$2,625.00	\$14.00	\$2,450.00	\$9.00	\$1,575.00	\$25.00	\$4,375.00	\$13.00	\$2,275.00	\$11.00	\$1,925.00
A2-2	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	1200	SF	\$0.80	\$960.00	\$0.20	\$240.00	\$0.50	\$600.00	\$1.25	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.00	\$6,000.00
A2-3	Pedestrian Railing	380	LF	\$75.00	\$28,500.00	\$100.00	\$38,000.00	\$100.00	\$38,000.00	\$100.00	\$38,000.00	\$85.00	\$32,300.00	\$118.00	\$44,840.00
A2-4	Block Wall	1900	SF	\$35.00	\$66,500.00	\$17.00	\$32,300.00	\$24.00	\$45,600.00	\$35.00	\$66,500.00	\$26.00	\$49,400.00	\$22.00	\$41,800.00
A2-5	Crushed Surfacing Top Course for Wall Backfill Incl. Haul	750	TON	\$30.00	\$22,500.00	\$13.00	\$9,750.00	\$13.00	\$9,750.00	\$15.00	\$11,250.00	\$19.00	\$14,250.00	\$16.00	\$12,000.00
A2-6	Underdrain Pipe 4 Inch Diameter	425	LF	\$7.00	\$2,975.00	\$2.00	\$850.00	\$2.00	\$850.00	\$16.00	\$6,800.00	\$16.00	\$6,800.00	\$9.00	\$3,825.00
A2-7	Solid Wall PVC Storm Sewer Pipe, 6 Inch Diameter	175	LF	\$20.00	\$3,500.00	\$16.00	\$2,800.00	\$15.00	\$2,625.00	\$16.00	\$2,800.00	\$23.00	\$4,025.00	\$20.00	\$3,500.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE A2, ITEMS A2-1 THROUGH A2-7					\$127,560.00		\$86,390.00		\$99,000.00		\$131,225.00		\$110,250.00		\$113,890.00

TOTAL BASE BID INCLUDING TAX + ALTERNATE 1	\$1,182,422.30	\$1,258,667.40	\$1,245,581.00	\$1,348,596.60	\$1,347,095.10	\$1,275,130.40
TOTAL BASE BID INCLUDING TAX + ALTERNATE 2	\$1,170,007.30	\$1,131,327.40	\$1,144,046.00	\$1,293,321.60	\$1,253,660.10	\$1,259,475.40

